

# INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT LUCKNOW

Prabandh Nagar, IIM Road Lucknow 226013

## **CORRIGENDUM-I**

Dated: 29/11/2018

Sub: Notice of Extension for last date of tender submission.

Reference to E-tender NIT No. – IIML /PUR/SCIFI/20/2018 dated 06/11/2018 for supply and complete installation (including civil work) of training and comprehensive equipments for SIDBI Center of Indian Institute of Management, Lucknow.

Last date Submission of tender	13 <sup>th</sup> December, 2018 on or before 02:00 PM
Date of opening of Tender	The Tender documents shall be opened on the 20 <sup>th</sup> December, 2018 at 03:00 PM in the presence of authorized representative of the bidders, if any

All others terms and conditions of tender shall remain unchanged.

AO, PURCHASE & STORES

Indian Institute of Management, Lucknow



# भारतीय प्रबंध संस्थान लखनऊ

#### INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT LUCKNOW,

Prabandh Nagar, IIM Road, Lucknow – 226013 (U.P.) India

Website: www.iiml.ac.in

### **E-Tender Notice**

NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR INVITING QUOTATIONS FROM COMPETENT VENDORS FOR SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF TRAINING AND CONFERECNE EQUIPMENT FOR SIDBI CENTER OF IIM LUCKNOW

#### **IMPORTANT DATES**

Tender submission start date	November 07, 2018 from 09:00 hrs onwards
Pre Bid Conference	November 15, 2018 on 15:00 hrs at SCIFI Office, IIM Lucknow Campus.
Last date and time for submission of tender	November 28, 2018 upto 14:00 hrs
Date and time for Opening of Technical Bid	November 30, 2018 at 15:00 hrs
Date and time for Opening of Financial Bid	Will be informed later to successful bidders only.
Venue for opening of Technical and Financial	Indian Institute of Management,
Bids	Prabandh Nagar, IIM Road,
	Lucknow – 226 013 (U.P.)

NIT No. – IIML /PUR/SCIFI/20/2018 date 06/11/18. E-tenders are invited for supply and complete installation (including civil work) of training and comprehensive equipment for SIDBI Center of Indian Institute of Management, Lucknow. A free view NIT is available on Govt. E-Procurement portal i.e. <a href="https://eprocure.gov.in">https://eprocure.gov.in</a>. Interested vendors/agencies are requested to sign-in (new user sign-in only with DSC) online to obtain user-ID and password using Digital Signature. The tender document comprises of technical and financial bid may be downloaded on acceptance of terms and conditions. The technical and financial bid duly filled may be uploaded on E-Portal of Govt. site i.e. <a href="http://eprocure.gov.in">http://eprocure.gov.in</a> using Digital Signature before the last date and time of submission as mentioned above. The credentials as listed below shall be uploaded online.

#### **GUIDELINES FOR BIDDERS**

- 1. Indian Institute of Management, Lucknow, an autonomous body, under the Ministry of Human Resources Development, Government of India having its office at Prabandh Nagar, IIM Road, off Sitapur Road, Lucknow-226013 (UP) invites offers in prescribed proforma from reputed vendors/agencies with the specified specifications in prescribed Performa.
- 2. Institute invites the quotations in two bid system (Technical and Financial) for supply and complete installation (including civil work) of training and comprehensive equipment for SIDBI Center of IIM Lucknow.
- 3. Tenderer who has downloaded the tender from the Govt. site shall not tamper/modify the tender form including downloaded price bid template in any manner. In case if the same is found to be tampered/modified in any manner, tender will be rejected and EMD would be forfeited.
- 4. Intending tenderers are advised to visit website eprocure.gov.in regularly till closing date of submission of tender for any Corrigendum/Addendum/Amendment.
- 5. The details of terms and conditions are being given at Technical Bid- Part A and Financial Bid- Part 'B'. The bidder has to fill technical bid (Brief profile).
- 6. All filled bids have to be upload on the above site on or before 14:00 hrs of November 28, 2018.
- 7. Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft in favour of "Indian Institute of Management Lucknow" from any Nationalized Bank payable at Lucknow. Deposition of EMD through any other form will not be accepted. The scanned image of EMD to be uploaded online along with the bid documents and the original hard copy of EMD should reach to the address mentioned below so as to reach latest by 14:00 hrs on the last date of submission of tender.

Officer on Special Duty (OSD)
Indian Institute of Management Lucknow,
Prabandh Nagar, IIM Road,
Lucknow – 226 013 (U.P.)